

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6-08:167	Version:	4	Name:	Property donation by Doyle & Mar	garet Brown
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/17	/2008			In control:	Public Works Council Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	10/21/2008	
Title:	A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT THE PROPERTY DONATED BY DOYLE BROWN AND MARGARET BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE.						
Sponsors:	Mayor's Office						
Indexes:	Property purchase - real						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Deed.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
10/21/2008	4	City Cou	ncil		Pas	ssed	Pass
10/7/2008	4	Public W	orks Cound	cil Co	nmittee Red	commended to Council	Pass

## A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT THE PROPERTY DONATED BY DOYLE BROWN AND MARGARET BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE.

WHEREAS, Doyle Brown and Margaret Brown, desire to donate and the City of Jonesboro wishes to accept the following described property to the city of Jonesboro, to wit:

A part of the West <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of the SW <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 23, Township 14 North, Range 3 East, Craighead County, Arkansas.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to accept the Donation Deed of Gift dated September 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2008.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2008.